Date: 10/22/2022
Start: 7:00PM
Time: 2:08
Attendance: 107
Location: Western

Toronto () -vs- Western ()
10/22/2022 at Western

Goals By Period 2 3  Total
Toronto 1 3 5
Western 0 0 0

TOR: Billy Moskal (2); Owen Robinson (1); Steven Elliott (1); Ross

Krieger (1)
WES:

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type TOR WES
1st  11:14 TOR Billy Moskal , EV 1 0
2nd  12:22 TOR Ross Krieger Owen Guy, Ben Woodhouse EV 2 0
3rd 5:10 TOR Billy Moskal Cole Purboo, Ryan Barbosa SH 3 0
3rd 17:38 TOR Owen Robinson Zack Smith, Billy Moskal EN 4 0
3rd  19:59 TOR Steven Elliott Colin Paradis, Nicholas Wong PP 5 0

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st WES Mathew MacDougall 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 3:58 PP
1st WES Andrew Bruder 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 8:47 PP
1st WES Riley Macrae 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 11:58 PP
1st TOR Emmett Serensits 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 18:50 PP
2nd TOR Owen Robinson 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 5:33 PP
2nd TOR Cole Purboo 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 7:02 PP
2nd WES Andrew Bruder 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR  17:09 PP
2nd TOR Billy Moskal 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 17:50 PP
3rd TOR Kyle Potts 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 0:11 PP
3rd TOR Ben Woodhouse 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 3:24 PP
3rd TOR Ben Woodhouse 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 3:24
3rd WES Jake Gravelle 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 3:24
3rd WES Anthony Allepot 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 19:47 PP




Toronto 5

Pos

Player

Individual

Total

+/-

Pen

BLK

Ben Dirven
Brendan Bornstein
Owen Robinson
Hayden Davis
Steven Elliott
Peyton Reeves
Owen Guy

Ryan Barbosa
Ross Krieger
Emmett Serensits
Nicholas Wong
Billy Moskal

Cole Purboo

Kyle Potts

Ben Woodhouse
Rayce Ramsay
Jett Alexander
Eddie Yan

Zack Smith

Colin Paradis

o

Western 0

Pos #

Totals

Player

UI/O OO OO O0OO0OONOOHOOOROROO|IN

|-~ OO0OO0O+HOFHKFREFRLOOKEKOOOOO O|>»
OO OO OO0 OO0 OO0 0000 OLODOLOOLOO OO O |-
OO OO0 OO0 0000000 O0ODO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoOo|Nn
OO OO OO0 0000 O0ODO0OO0OO0ODOO0OOOOoOOoOOoOoO|w
OO0 OO OO0 0000 O0OO0OO0OO0ODOOLO oo OoOo o|o
OO0 OO OO0 0000 O0ODO0OO0OO0ODOoOOoO oo oo

Total

+/-

Pen

OO0 OO OO OO0 00000000 OoOOoO o oo

BLK

3
4
10
11
12
14
19
20
21
26
27
28
31
33
41
43
55
57
59
85

Anthony Allepot

Mathew MacDougall

Jack York

Shane Bulitka
Mel Melconian
Jack Tucker
Michael Boushy
Josh Leblanc
Kyle Langdon
Franco Sproviero
Riley Macrae

Eric Van Impe
Dylan Myskiw
Jack McNaughton
Jack Sander
Andrew Bruder
Kyle Pettit

Jake Gravelle
Brett Jacklin
Sean Montgomery

o

Totals

Toronto Goalkeeping

Toronto Goalkeeping

# Player

C

2 3

OO OO OO OO0 O0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOO0OOoOOoOOoO|m

Tota

OO OO OO0 OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO o |(r

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |-
OO OO0 0O O0OO0DO0ODO0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0OO0ODO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|n
OO OO0 0O OO0 00000000 OO0 OO OoO|w
OO0 OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo

Western Goalkeeping

Western Goalkeeping

De
# Player ¢ Mins

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

G
A

EN 1 2

OO0 OO OO OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOO0O oo oo o

Tota

29 Rayce Ramsay

33 Jett Alexander

W _60:00

0 0
16 10

31

31 Dylan Myskiw L 60:00
33 Jack McNaughton 0:00

4

0 14 14
0 0 O

32

Totals

oo o (>0

Toronto Faceoffs

oo o

ul|u1 O |

16 10

31

Totals

0
4

Western Faceoffs

0 14 14

Ao b |w

oo ©o|o

32



No data to report. No data to report.



Play By Play

Score PP Play
Period #1 Plays

0-0 [03:58] Penalty on Mathew MacDougall WES 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).

0-0 PP TOR [03:58] Start power play for TOR.

0-0 PP TOR [08:47] Penalty on Andrew Bruder WES 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

0-0 PP TOR [08:47] Start power play for TOR.

0-0 PP TOR [11:14] GOAL by TOR Billy Moskal (FIRST GOAL), On ice for TOR: , On ice for WES: , goal number 1 for season.
Toronto 1, Western 0

1-0 PP TOR [11:58] Penalty on Riley Macrae WES 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).

1-0 PP TOR [11:58] Start power play for TOR.

1-0 PP TOR [18:50] Penalty on Emmett Serensits TOR 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).

Period #2 Plays

1-0 PP TOR [] Mathew MacDougall (WES) penalty complete.

1-0 PP TOR [] Andrew Bruder (WES) penalty complete.

1-0 PP TOR [] End power play for TOR.

1-0 PP TOR [] Riley Macrae (WES) penalty complete.

1-0 PP TOR [] Start power play for WES.

1-0 PP TOR [] Emmett Serensits (TOR) penalty complete.

1-0 PP TOR [] End power play for WES.

1-0 PP TOR [05:33] Penalty on Owen Robinson TOR 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
1-0 PP TOR [05:33] Start power play for WES.

1-0 PP TOR [07:02] Penalty on Cole Purboo TOR 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
1-0 PP TOR [07:02] Start power play for WES.

[12:22] GOAL by TOR Ross Krieger, Assist by Owen Guy and Ben Woodhouse, On ice for TOR: , On ice for WES: , goal
1-0 PP TOR number 1 for season.

Toronto 2, Western 0
2-0 PP TOR [17:09] Penalty on Andrew Bruder WES 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
2-0 PP TOR [17:50] Penalty on Billy Moskal TOR 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
2-0 PP TOR [17:50] Start power play for WES.

Period #3 Plays

2-0 PP TOR [] Owen Robinson (TOR) penalty complete.

2-0 PP TOR [] Cole Purboo (TOR) penalty complete.

2-0 PP TOR [] End power play for WES.

2-0 PP TOR [] Andrew Bruder (WES) penalty complete.

2-0 PP TOR [] Start power play for WES.

2-0 PP TOR [] Billy Moskal (TOR) penalty complete.

2-0 PP TOR [] End power play for WES.

2-0 PP TOR [00:11] Penalty on Kyle Potts TOR 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
2-0 PP TOR [00:11] Start power play for WES.

2-0 PP TOR [03:24] Penalty on Eddie Yan TOR 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
2-0 PP TOR [03:24] Start power play for WES.

2-0 PP TOR [03:24] Penalty on Ben Woodhouse TOR 2 minutes for SLASHING.

2-0 PP TOR [03:24] Penalty on Jake Gravelle WES 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[05:10] GOAL by TOR Billy Moskal (SHORT HANDED), Assist by Cole Purboo and Ryan Barbosa, On ice for TOR: , On ice for
2-0 PP TOR WES: , goal number 2 for season.

Toronto 3, Western 0

[17:38] GOAL by TOR Owen Robinson EMPTY NET GOAL, Assist by Zack Smith and Billy Moskal, On ice for TOR: , On ice for
3-0 PP TOR WES: , goal number 1 for season.

Toronto 4, Western 0
4-0 PP TOR [19:47] Penalty on Anthony Allepot WES 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).

[19:59] GOAL by TOR Steven Elliott (POWER PLAY), Assist by Colin Paradis and Nicholas Wong, On ice for TOR: , On ice for
4-0 PP TOR WES: , goal number 1 for season.

Toronto 5, Western 0
5-0 PP TOR [] Start power play for TOR.

Period #0 Plays

5-0 PP TOR [] Kyle Potts (TOR) penalty complete.
5-0 PP TOR [] End power play for WES.
5-0 PP TOR [] Eddie Yan (TOR) penalty complete.



5-0
5-0
5-0
5-0

PP TOR [] Ben Woodhouse (TOR) penalty complete.
PP TOR [] Jake Gravelle (WES) penalty complete.
PP TOR [] Anthony Allepot (WES) penalty complete.
PP TOR [] End power play for TOR.



