# Toronto () -vs- Western () 10/22/2022 at Western

Date: 10/22/2022 Start: 7:00PM Time: 2:08 Attendance: 107 Location: Western

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Toronto	1	1	3	5
Western	0	0	0	0

TOR: Billy Moskal (2); Owen Robinson (1); Steven Elliott (1); Ross

Krieger (1) WES:

# **Scoring Summary**

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	TOR	WES
1st	11:14	TOR	Billy Moskal	,	EV	1	0
2nd	12:22	TOR	Ross Krieger	Owen Guy, Ben Woodhouse	EV	2	0
3rd	5:10	TOR	Billy Moskal	Cole Purboo, Ryan Barbosa	SH	3	0
3rd	17:38	TOR	Owen Robinson	Zack Smith, Billy Moskal	EN	4	0
3rd	19:59	TOR	Steven Elliott	Colin Paradis, Nicholas Wong	PP	5	0

# **Penalty Summary**

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	WES	Mathew MacDougall	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	3:58	PP
1st	WES	Andrew Bruder	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	8:47	PP
1st	WES	Riley Macrae	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	11:58	PP
1st	TOR	Emmett Serensits	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	18:50	PP
2nd	TOR	Owen Robinson	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	5:33	PP
2nd	TOR	Cole Purboo	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	7:02	PP
2nd	WES	Andrew Bruder	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	17:09	PP
2nd	TOR	Billy Moskal	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	17:50	PP
3rd	TOR	Kyle Potts	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	0:11	PP
3rd	TOR	Ben Woodhouse	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	3:24	PP
3rd	TOR	Ben Woodhouse	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	3:24	
3rd	WES	Jake Gravelle	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	3:24	
3rd	WES	Anthony Allepot	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	19:47	PP

#### Individual

# Toronto 5

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	5	Ben Dirven	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Brendan Bornstein	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Owen Robinson	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	14	Hayden Davis	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Steven Elliott	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	18	Peyton Reeves	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Owen Guy	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Ryan Barbosa	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Ross Krieger	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Emmett Serensits	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	23	Nicholas Wong	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Billy Moskal	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	26	Cole Purboo	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	27	Kyle Potts	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	28	Ben Woodhouse	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	29	Rayce Ramsay	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	33	Jett Alexander	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	38	Eddie Yan	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	39	Zack Smith	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	47	Colin Paradis	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	5	8	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	7-14	0

# Western 0

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	3	Anthony Allepot	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	4	Mathew MacDougall	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	10	Jack York	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Shane Bulitka	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	Mel Melconian	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Jack Tucker	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Michael Boushy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Josh Leblanc	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Kyle Langdon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	26	Franco Sproviero	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	Riley Macrae	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	28	Eric Van Impe	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	31	Dylan Myskiw	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	33	Jack McNaughton	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	41	Jack Sander	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	43	Andrew Bruder	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	55	Kyle Pettit	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	57	Jake Gravelle	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	59	Brett Jacklin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	85	Sean Montgomery	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	6-12	0

# Toronto Goalkeeping

# Western Goalkeeping

# **Toronto Goalkeeping**

# Western Goalkeeping

# Player	De C	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	0	Tota I
29 Rayce Ramsay		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
33 Jett Alexander	W	60:00	0	0	5	16	10	0	31
Totals			0	0	5	16	10	0	31

#	Player	С	Mins	A	EN	1	2	3	0	lota
31	Dylan Myskiw	L	60:00	4	0	14	14	4	0	32
33	Jack McNaughton		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Totals			4	0	14	14	4	0	32

Toronto Faceoffs Western Faceoffs

# Play By Play

_		· · · · ·
Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[03:58] Penalty on Mathew MacDougall WES 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
0-0		[03:58] Start power play for TOR.
0-0		[08:47] Penalty on Andrew Bruder WES 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
0-0		[08:47] Start power play for TOR.
0-0	PP TOR	[11:14] GOAL by TOR Billy Moskal (FIRST GOAL), On ice for TOR: , On ice for WES: , goal number 1 for season.
1.0	DD TOD	<b>Toronto 1, Western 0</b> [11:58] Penalty on Riley Macrae WES 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
1-0 1-0		[11:58] Start power play for TOR.
1-0		[18:50] Penalty on Emmett Serensits TOR 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
		Period #2 Plays
1-0	DD TOD	[] Mathew MacDougall (WES) penalty complete.
1-0		[] Andrew Bruder (WES) penalty complete.
1-0		[] End power play for TOR.
1-0		[] Riley Macrae (WES) penalty complete.
1-0	PP TOR	[] Start power play for WES.
1-0	PP TOR	[] Emmett Serensits (TOR) penalty complete.
1-0		[] End power play for WES.
1-0		[05:33] Penalty on Owen Robinson TOR 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
1-0		[05:33] Start power play for WES.
1-0 1-0		[07:02] Penalty on Cole Purboo TOR 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp). [07:02] Start power play for WES.
1 0	11 1010	[12:22] GOAL by TOR Ross Krieger, Assist by Owen Guy and Ben Woodhouse, On ice for TOR: , On ice for WES: , goal
1-0	PP TOR	number 1 for season.
		Toronto 2, Western 0
2-0		[17:09] Penalty on Andrew Bruder WES 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
2-0		[17:50] Penalty on Billy Moskal TOR 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
2-0	PPTOR	[17:50] Start power play for WES.
		Period #3 Plays
2-0		[] Owen Robinson (TOR) penalty complete.
2-0		[] Cole Purboo (TOR) penalty complete. [] End power play for WES.
2-0 2-0		[] Andrew Bruder (WES) penalty complete.
2-0		[] Start power play for WES.
2-0		[] Billy Moskal (TOR) penalty complete.
2-0	PP TOR	[] End power play for WES.
2-0	PP TOR	[00:11] Penalty on Kyle Potts TOR 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
2-0		[00:11] Start power play for WES.
2-0		[03:24] Penalty on Eddie Yan TOR 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
2-0		[03:24] Start power play for WES.
2-0 2-0		[03:24] Penalty on Ben Woodhouse TOR 2 minutes for SLASHING. [03:24] Penalty on Jake Gravelle WES 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
20		[05:10] GOAL by TOR Billy Moskal (SHORT HANDED), Assist by Cole Purboo and Ryan Barbosa, On ice for TOR: , On ice for
2-0	PP TOR	WES: , goal number 2 for season.
		Toronto 3, Western 0
3-0	DD TOD	[17:38] GOAL by TOR Owen Robinson EMPTY NET GOAL, Assist by Zack Smith and Billy Moskal, On ice for TOR: , On ice for WES: , goal number 1 for season.
5-0	rr IUK	Toronto 4, Western 0
4-0	PP T∩R	[19:47] Penalty on Anthony Allepot WES 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
. 0		[19:59] GOAL by TOR Steven Elliott (POWER PLAY), Assist by Colin Paradis and Nicholas Wong, On ice for TOR: , On ice for
4-0	PP TOR	WES: , goal number 1 for season.
		Toronto 5, Western 0
5-0	PP TOR	[] Start power play for TOR.
		Period #0 Plays
5-0	PP TOR	[] Kyle Potts (TOR) penalty complete.
5-0		[] End power play for WES.
5-0	PP TOR	[] Eddie Yan (TOR) penalty complete.

- 5-0 PP TOR [] Ben Woodhouse (TOR) penalty complete.
- 5-0 PP TOR [] Jake Gravelle (WES) penalty complete.
- 5-0 PP TOR [] Anthony Allepot (WES) penalty complete.
- 5-0 PP TOR [] End power play for TOR.